

ಆಂ(ಧಿ) ಏದೆ है आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

5 NO 5 36 50 50 8 8000, 723 560 Sold To SOLA (0206" FORM-26 For Whom & Soulo (See rule-4A)

Licensed Stamp Vender L. No. 03-10-035/2011 Door No. 18-32-115 YELAMANCHILI (VIIISIM**d)** Visakhapatham Dt. Cell: 93914 85848

AFFIDAVIT to be submithed by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (Name of the House) from PAYAKARAOPETA Constituency (Nameof the constituency) .

I, JANGA RAJENDRA KUMAR Son of Janardhana Rao, aged about 58 years, resident of 2-88, Sabbavaram village, Sabbavaram mandal, Visakhapatnam Dist., candidate at the above election do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any suchoffence(s) he shall furnish the following:-

- --Not applicable--(i) Case/First Information Report No./Nos. -- Not applicable --
- (ii) Police Station(s) -- District(s)

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been --Not applicable--( . . . 2) charged.

TTESTED

ELLAMANCHILL

ANDHRA FRADESH INDIA

PEDDINTI VARA PRASAD Dwarekanger, Yellemanchill VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-631055 Cell: 9440543066

- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) -- Not applicable --
- (v) Date(s) on which the charg (s) was/were framed -- not applicable .-
- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) (other than any court(s) of competent jurisdiction -- Not applicable--
- 2. I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) (ther than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section(2) of covered in sub-section(3) of Sec.8 of the representation of the people Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesand, he shall furnish the following information.

- (i) case/First Information Report No./Nos. -- Not applicable --
- (ii) Court(s) which punished -- Not applicable--
- (iii) Police Station(s) -- District(s) -- State(s) -- Not applicable --
- (v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced. --Not applicable--

Place: Yellamanchili, Date: 24-5-2012.

VERIFICATION

I, the above named Deponent do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Yellamanchili on this 24th day of May 2012.

Signature of Deponent.

Signature of Deponent.

A ABIAI



ATTESTED

YELLAMANCHIET U/S/2

PEDDINTI WARA PRASAD

Dwarakunicir, Yellamanchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST 531055

Cell: 9440543066

NOTARY Expires will 14-12-2008



ಆಂಧ್ರವದೆ है आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

२०४ कारिक कार्य कार्य 30. 22,060

AB 148527

B. Calitha

BANDARU LALITHA Licenced Stamp Vendor L No 03-10-032/2011 Door No 3-157/1 YELLAMANCHILI (Village) Anakapallı Visakha Dist

Deponent

Affidavit to be furnished by candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer For election to

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 152, PAYAKARAOPETA constituency (name of the constituency)

I, JANGA RAJENDRA KUMAR, Son of JANARDHANA RAO aged 58 years, residing D.No.2-88, Sabbavaram Village, Sabbavaram Mandal, Visakhapatnam District candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate setup by Independent

2) Details of PAN and status of filing of income tax returns:

ATTESTED

ANDHRA PRACTOR INDIA

PEDDINTI VARA PRASAD

Dwarakanagar, Yeilemenchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST .- 531056 Cell: 9440543066

Sl.No	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year for which the last Income- tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax Return (in Rupees)
1	Self	AHNR 5746A	2011-12	3,60,000=00
2.	Spouse	Nil	Nil	Nil

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:

Sl.No.	Offence	Description
a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken	Not applicable
b)	Name of the Court, Case No and date of order taking cognizance	Not applicable
c)	Details of the Appeal/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order	Not applicable

4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other than those referred to in form 26):

a)	The details of cases, Sections of the act and description of the offence for which convicted	Not applicable
b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of the Order	Not applicable
c)	Punishment imposed	Not applicable

QUARAPRASADORI QUARAPRASADORI QUARAPRASADORI QUARAPRASADORI QUARAPRASADORI QUARAPRASADORI REGGIOR QUARAPRASADORI REGGIOR TIGOIOR TIGOI

ATTESTED

ANDHRE PRODUCER ENDIA

Deponent

DWarakanagar, Yerlamanchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055 Cell: 9 4 4 0 5 4 3 0 6 6 That I give here in below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc) of myself, my spouse and dependents.

A. Details of Movable assets:

(ASS	sets in joint	name indicating	the extent	of inint	Ovvenount:	211 1		
CNO	D	5	the extent	or John	ownership	Will als	O have he give	lne

S.NO	- Priori	Sen	Spouse(S)Name Janga Rani	Dependent-	Dependent-	
(i)	Cash in hand	20,000	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts, (FDRs, Term deposits, and all other types of deposits including savings account) deposits with financial companies, ,Financial Institutions, Non-Banking Financial companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	2,00,000/-	NIL	NIL'	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Details of investments in bonds, debencher/ Shares and units in companies/mutual funds and other and the amounts	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Details of investments in N.S.S, Postal savings, Insurance policies and investments in any financial instruments in post office or insurance company and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Personal loans/Advance given to any person or entitle including firm, company, trust etc., and other receivable from tebtors and the	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

BY GOVT debtors and GOVT ARY DE TO TARY DE T

ATTESTED

YELLAMANCHILI MIS NON

ANDHRA PRADESH INDIA PEDDINTI VARA PRASAD

Dwarakanager, Yellamanchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055 Cell: 9 4 4 0 5 4 7 0 6 6

	amount					
(vi)	Motor vehicles/Air crafts/Yachts/Ships	One Enfiel d Bullet, 1987 model Worth of Rs.35, 000=00	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Jewellery, (give details of weight and value)	5grams Rs.10,0 00=00	55 grams Rs.1,40,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
VIII	Any other asserts such as value of claims/interest	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Х	Grass Total of Value	Rs.2,65,	1,40,000	NIL	NIL	NIL

## B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

## (NOTE:

1. Properties in joint owner ship indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

2. Each land of building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependenr- 1 Name	Dependent-	Dependent-
<b>(i)</b>	Agricultural Land locations survey number(s) extent (total measurement) current market value	Nil	NIL	NIL	2 Name NIL	3 etc., Name NIL
ii)	Non- Agricultural land Location Survey No.	Nil	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (Total measurement in eq.Fr)	Nil	lia	M	la	lu

INDIA \*

ATTESTED

YELLAMANCHILITY WIL

PEDDINTI VARA PRASAD

Dwarakanagur, Yeilamanchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055 Cell: 9 4 4 0 5 4 3 0 6 6 J. Also

			- )			
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NI	has	143	M	ha
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property					
	Cost of land (in case of self acquired property					
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase		2.			
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,					
	Approximate Current market value					
(iii)	Buildings (commercial and residential) location(s) survey/door number(s) extent (total measurement) current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Residential buildings: Location(s) Survey number(s)	Door.No.2-88 Slab House Sabbavaram Village and Mandal Visakhapatnam District 1080 sft	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

TO TARY DE TOTARY DE TOTAR

1. .

ATTESTED

NOTARY YELLAMANCHILI

ANDI BE PERFECT INDIA
PEDDI TI WARA PRASAD

Dwarakunager, Yellemanchill VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055 Cell: 9 4 4 0 5 4 3 0 6 6 I gra

Area (Total measurement in Sq.Ft)	1,080 sft	NA	lia	M	NI
Built up area(Total measurements in Sq.ft)	1,080 sft				701(
Whether inherited property (Tex or No)	Self acquired				ži.
Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	May, 1985		42		
Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Rs.,18,000/- Rs.				
Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.,	Rs.1,00,000/-				
Approximate Current market value	Rs.20,00,000/-				
Others (Such as interest in property)	Nil				
Total of Current Market value of (i) to (v) above	Rs.20,00,000-				

O A PRASAD TARY O A PROBAD TO A PROBAD TO

ATTESTED

NOTARY YELLAMANCHILI

ANDER PRICESH INDIA

PEDDINTI MARA PRASAD

Dwarakanagar, Yellemanchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055 Cell: 9 4 4 0 5 4 3 0 6 6 Deponent

I give here in below the details of my liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government (Note: please vive separate details of name of Ban, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item .-

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependenr- 1 Name	Dependent- 2 Name	Dependent- 3 etc., Name
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/financial institutions Name of bank or FI amount outstanding Nature of loan	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any individuals/ entity other than mentioned in (i) above Name (s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan	Nil	NIL	hy	Мγ	M.
	Any other liability Grand total of liabilities	hy	ha	M	m	, In

## 7) Details of profession or occupation:

a) Self

Retd Head Master (Pensioner)

b Spouse:

House wife

8) My educational qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest School/University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/decree course)

(Name of the school/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

M.A. B.Ed from Andhra University, Visakhapatnam.

YELLAMANCHILI

PEDDINTI VARA PRASAD Dwarakanagar, Yellamanchili

VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055 Cell: 9440543066

## 9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE

1. Name of the candidate

Janga Rajendra Kumar

2. Full postal address

Door No.2-88 Sabbavaram Village, Sabbavaram Mandal Visakhapatnam-

3. Number and Name of the Constituency and state

152-Payakaraopeta (S.C) **Assembly Constituency** 

4. Name of the Political party which set Up the candidate (otherwise write Independent)

Independent

5. a) Number of cases in which conviction order Passed (Other than those referred to in Form 26)

NIL

b) Total member of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance

NIL

6. PAN of

Year for which last Income tax return filed

Total income Shown

a) Candidate AHNPR 5746A

2011-12

Rs.3,60,000/-

b) Spouse:

NIL

NIL

NIL

c) Dependents NIL

NIL

NIL

7. Details of assets and liabilities in rupees

	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent II	Dependent- III
A.	Movable Asset (Total Value)	Rs.2,65,000/-	1,40,000	lia	M	lss
В	Immovable Assets	Rs.20,00,000/-	Nil	In	M	Nil
BY	1. Purchase price and development	Rs.1,18,000/-	lis	m	M	M

Dwarakanagar, Yellamanchill VISAKHAPATNAM DIST .- 531068 Cell: 9/40543066

	cost of immovable property (Total Value)		M	M	M	NA
	II. Approximate Current Market price of Asset (Total Value)	Rs.20,00,000/-	his	iil	ñ	il.
8.	Liabilities	Nil	jil	27	NJ	m
	1.Goverment dues (Total)	NIL	M	rul	M	m
	II. Loans from Banks, Financial institutions and others (Total)	Nil	1.4	hy	1,4	M
9.	Highest Educational Qualifications	M.A,B.ED	11	M	M	NI

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of tit is false and nothing material has been concealed from there. I further declare that:

a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above.

b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Yellamanchili on this 24th day of May, 2012.

Deponent

NOTARY

ANDHRA FRADESH INDIA

PEDDINTI VARA PRASAD Dwarakanagar, Yellemanchill

Dwarakanagar, Yellemanchili VISAKHAPATNAM DIST.-531055

Cell: 9440543066

NOTARY Issued M 15-12-2008 NOTARY Expira EM 14-12-2013